

## **OFFICIAL STATEMENT**

11 January 2024

We are pleased to announce that effective 1 January 2024, Munchy Food Industries Sdn Bhd will be operating as URC Snack Foods (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd. This transition marks an exciting chapter in our company's evolution.

Under the banner of URC Snack Foods (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd, our manufacturing operations will consolidate into a unified entity with two distinct manufacturing locations in Batu Pahat and Pasir Gudang. This strategic move will optimize our production capabilities while maintaining our commitment to quality and efficiency.

Please note that while our manufacturing structure undergoes this change, our trading entity remains unchanged as MunchWorld Marketing Sdn Bhd.

Should you have any questions or require further information regarding this change, please do not hesitate to reach out to Ms. Chew Chee Yan, Corporate Communications Manager at <a href="mailto:chew@urc.com.my">chew@urc.com.my</a>.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

RODNEY WONG
Chief Executive Officer
Universal Robina Munchy's

## About Universal Robina Munchy's (URM)

Universal Robina Munchy's (URM) Malaysia is part of Universal Robina Corporation (URC), a sustainable global enterprise in eleven high-growth markets across Asia. With over 30 years of experience in Malaysia, URM aims to delight everyone with good food choices by offering a diverse range of products across three segments: biscuits (Munchy's, Lexus, Oat Krunch, Cream-O, Muzic, Topmix, Funmix), snacks (Jack 'n Jill, Roller Coaster, Jack 'n Jill Calbee, Jigs, Corn Curls), and confectioneries (Cloud 9, Nips). URM is committed in delivering top quality and halal-certified products.

URM consists of two corporate entities: trading entity of MunchWorld Marketing Sdn Bhd based in Klang, Selangor and manufacturing entity of URC Snack Foods (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd operating from two separate locations, namely Batu Pahat and Pasir Gudang, Johor.

41300 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia.